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VIII CTO. DE ESPAÑA ALEVÍN DE VERANO
TARRAGONA, 14 - 17/7/2021

Prueba 27 Fem., 400m Libre ALEVÍN
17/07/2021 - 17:56 Resultados
MMN 12 4:38.96 GONZALEZ DE OLIVEIRA NADIA MADRID_M86 20/12/2014
RC 4:26.24 JUSTE SANCHEZ PAULA MADRID 24/07/2016
Puntos: FINA 2021

Clasificación AN Tiempo Ptos FINA

11 años

1. BACA REQUENA Elena 10 C.N. Almeria 5:09.07 26,00 447
50m: 35.24 35.24 150m: 1:52.62 39.86 250m: 3:12.38 39.81 350m: 4:32.11 39.79

100m: 1:12.76 37.52 200m: 2:32.57 39.95 300m: 3:52.32 39.94 400m: 5:09.07 36.96

2. ÁLVARO JIMÉNEZ Claudia 10 C.D. El Valle 5:09.08 22,00 447
50m: 34.58 34.58 150m: 1:52.66 39.93 250m: 3:11.93 39.57 350m: 4:31.65 39.16

100m: 1:12.73 38.15 200m: 2:32.36 39.70 300m: 3:52.49 40.56 400m: 5:09.08 37.43

3. CIERCOLES GALVE Irene 10 C.N. Catalunya 5:11.05 19,00 439
50m: 35.14 35.14 150m: 1:53.92 39.94 250m: 3:13.23 39.95 350m: 4:33.89 40.34

100m: 1:13.98 38.84 200m: 2:33.28 39.36 300m: 3:53.55 40.32 400m: 5:11.05 37.16

4. KNEALE Anabelle Nancy 10 C.N. Mijas 5:14.48 17,00 425
50m: 35.10 35.10 150m: 1:55.21 40.59 250m: 3:15.21 40.06 350m: 4:34.45 39.28

100m: 1:14.62 39.52 200m: 2:35.15 39.94 300m: 3:55.17 39.96 400m: 5:14.48 40.03

5. JODAR ALBARRACIN Gala 10 C.N. Aguilas 5:16.06 16,00 418
50m: 34.88 34.88 150m: 1:54.90 40.40 250m: 3:16.21 40.74 350m: 4:37.41 39.87

100m: 1:14.50 39.62 200m: 2:35.47 40.57 300m: 3:57.54 41.33 400m: 5:16.06 38.65

6. MARTINEZ NAVARRO Aurora 10 C.N. Jaen 5:18.74 15,00 408
50m: 35.55 35.55 150m: 1:56.89 41.50 250m: 3:19.72 41.55 350m: 4:40.26 40.00

100m: 1:15.39 39.84 200m: 2:38.17 41.28 300m: 4:00.26 40.54 400m: 5:18.74 38.48

7. CASTILLO ACERO Helena 10 C.D. Natacion Cordoba 5:19.26 14,00 406
50m: 35.51 35.51 150m: 1:55.79 40.47 250m: 3:17.40 40.86 350m: 4:39.36 40.40

100m: 1:15.32 39.81 200m: 2:36.54 40.75 300m: 3:58.96 41.56 400m: 5:19.26 39.90

8. VAZQUEZ SEGADO Carmen 10 Navial 5:20.61 13,00 401
50m: 36.54 36.54 150m: 1:58.35 41.16 250m: 3:19.54 40.63 350m: 4:41.82 41.37

100m: 1:17.19 40.65 200m: 2:38.91 40.56 300m: 4:00.45 40.91 400m: 5:20.61 38.79

9. FRUGONI FRANCO Lucia 10 C.N. Santa Olaya 5:25.47 12,00 383
50m: 36.94 36.94 150m: 2:01.14 41.86 250m: 3:25.13 41.78 350m: 4:47.15 39.80

100m: 1:19.28 42.34 200m: 2:43.35 42.21 300m: 4:07.35 42.22 400m: 5:25.47 38.32

10. QUIÑONERO PEREZ Martina 10 C.N. Terrassa 5:25.64 11,00 382
50m: 37.40 37.40 150m: 2:00.74 41.81 250m: 3:24.53 41.73 350m: 4:47.25 40.01

100m: 1:18.93 41.53 200m: 2:42.80 42.06 300m: 4:07.24 42.71 400m: 5:25.64 38.39

11. PEREZ RODRIGUEZ Iria Flavia 10 Navial 5:26.06 10,00 381
50m: 38.52 38.52 150m: 1:59.75 41.19 250m: 3:23.02 42.45 350m: 4:46.68 42.73

100m: 1:18.56 40.04 200m: 2:40.57 40.82 300m: 4:03.95 40.93 400m: 5:26.06 39.38

12. DIAS RHARROUCH Malak 10 C.N. Mijas 5:27.79 9,00 375
50m: 36.44 36.44 150m: 2:00.59 42.75 250m: 3:24.28 42.36 350m: 4:48.20 41.70

100m: 1:17.84 41.40 200m: 2:41.92 41.33 300m: 4:06.50 42.22 400m: 5:27.79 39.59
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13. CLAUS GRASS Martina 10 C.N. Mataro 5:28.62 8,00 372
50m: 37.33 37.33 150m: 2:00.84 41.70 250m: 3:24.89 42.04 350m: 4:49.87 41.74

100m: 1:19.14 41.81 200m: 2:42.85 42.01 300m: 4:08.13 43.24 400m: 5:28.62 38.75

14. DE DIEGO MORENO Aitana 10 C.N. San Fernando 5:31.79 7,00 361
50m: 36.45 36.45 150m: 2:00.27 42.39 250m: 3:25.84 42.92 350m: 4:50.83 41.81

100m: 1:17.88 41.43 200m: 2:42.92 42.65 300m: 4:09.02 43.18 400m: 5:31.79 40.96

15. SAIZ PEREZ Elena 10 C.D. Natacion Cordoba 5:31.86 6,00 361
50m: 36.88 36.88 150m: 1:59.57 42.00 250m: 3:24.04 42.43 350m: 4:49.92 42.81

100m: 1:17.57 40.69 200m: 2:41.61 42.04 300m: 4:07.11 43.07 400m: 5:31.86 41.94

12 años

1. SEDANO FIÑANA Julia 09 C.N.Mairena Aljarafe 4:42.50 26,00 586
50m: 32.70 32.70 150m: 1:44.69 36.46 250m: 2:57.75 36.17 350m: 4:09.71 35.59

100m: 1:08.23 35.53 200m: 2:21.58 36.89 300m: 3:34.12 36.37 400m: 4:42.50 32.79

2. MARTINEZ MORENO Lucia Gregoria 09 C.N. Logroño 4:43.52 22,00 580
50m: 32.77 32.77 150m: 1:44.44 35.97 250m: 2:57.57 36.21 350m: 4:09.33 35.24

100m: 1:08.47 35.70 200m: 2:21.36 36.92 300m: 3:34.09 36.52 400m: 4:43.52 34.19

3. HERNANDEZ GONZALEZ Zoe 09 C.N. Albacete 4:43.59 19,00 579
50m: 32.90 32.90 150m: 1:45.03 36.06 250m: 2:57.34 35.61 350m: 4:09.56 36.04

100m: 1:08.97 36.07 200m: 2:21.73 36.70 300m: 3:33.52 36.18 400m: 4:43.59 34.03

4. FRANCO TOLEDO Maria 09 C.N. San Vicente 4:44.73 17,00 572
50m: 32.80 32.80 150m: 1:45.89 36.61 250m: 2:59.92 36.27 350m: 4:10.59 33.97

100m: 1:09.28 36.48 200m: 2:23.65 37.76 300m: 3:36.62 36.70 400m: 4:44.73 34.14

5. ROSELL DIEZ Ona 09 C.N. Tarraco 4:47.56 16,00 556
50m: 32.63 32.63 150m: 1:45.77 36.87 250m: 2:59.83 37.37 350m: 4:11.33 35.03

100m: 1:08.90 36.27 200m: 2:22.46 36.69 300m: 3:36.30 36.47 400m: 4:47.56 36.23

6. REIG JIMENEZ Nora 09 C.N.Mairena Aljarafe 4:48.84 15,00 548
50m: 32.62 32.62 150m: 1:45.83 37.71 250m: 3:00.89 37.74 350m: 4:14.80 36.71

100m: 1:08.12 35.50 200m: 2:23.15 37.32 300m: 3:38.09 37.20 400m: 4:48.84 34.04

7. COSTA GONZALEZ Marina 09 C.N. Marina-Cartagena "Ancora" 4:51.67 14,00 532
50m: 34.38 34.38 150m: 1:48.99 37.53 250m: 3:02.69 36.72 350m: 4:16.10 36.49

100m: 1:11.46 37.08 200m: 2:25.97 36.98 300m: 3:39.61 36.92 400m: 4:51.67 35.57

8. CARRETERO VARGAS Helena 09 C.N. Axarquia 4:57.64 13,00 501
50m: 33.15 33.15 150m: 1:48.67 38.27 250m: 3:05.31 38.09 350m: 4:21.47 37.73

100m: 1:10.40 37.25 200m: 2:27.22 38.55 300m: 3:43.74 38.43 400m: 4:57.64 36.17

9. SABATÉ GONZÁLEZ Lucía 09 C.N. Sant Andreu 4:58.60 12,00 496
50m: 32.99 32.99 150m: 1:48.27 39.05 250m: 3:05.45 38.96 350m: 4:22.57 38.73

100m: 1:09.22 36.23 200m: 2:26.49 38.22 300m: 3:43.84 38.39 400m: 4:58.60 36.03

10. PERA VILLALAIN Carmen 09 Getxo Igeriketa Bolue K.E. 4:58.99 11,00 494
50m: 35.53 35.53 150m: 1:51.35 38.29 250m: 3:08.25 38.70 350m: 4:23.23 36.96

100m: 1:13.06 37.53 200m: 2:29.55 38.20 300m: 3:46.27 38.02 400m: 4:58.99 35.76
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11. AZZATO ALIBERTI Paola Alessandra 09 C.N. Santa Olaya 5:02.16 10,00 479
50m: 35.77 35.77 150m: 1:52.43 38.85 250m: 3:08.41 37.95 350m: 4:25.51 38.42

100m: 1:13.58 37.81 200m: 2:30.46 38.03 300m: 3:47.09 38.68 400m: 5:02.16 36.65

12. MEDINA MARTIN Julia 09 C.N. Churriana 5:03.51 9,00 472
50m: 33.77 33.77 150m: 1:49.39 38.10 250m: 3:07.02 38.88 350m: 4:25.05 38.95

100m: 1:11.29 37.52 200m: 2:28.14 38.75 300m: 3:46.10 39.08 400m: 5:03.51 38.46

13. RODRIGUEZ GARCIA Elena 09 C.D.Inacua Antonio Prieto 5:05.87 8,00 462
50m: 34.42 34.42 150m: 1:50.43 38.56 250m: 3:09.34 39.00 350m: 4:28.41 39.17

100m: 1:11.87 37.45 200m: 2:30.34 39.91 300m: 3:49.24 39.90 400m: 5:05.87 37.46

14. SANTHA FERENCZI Lucia 09 C.N. La Salle-Palma 5:08.18 7,00 451
50m: 34.45 34.45 150m: 1:51.03 39.20 250m: 3:09.56 39.72 350m: 4:29.07 40.15

100m: 1:11.83 37.38 200m: 2:29.84 38.81 300m: 3:48.92 39.36 400m: 5:08.18 39.11

DES RUBIO VILLORIA Alba 09 C.N. Marina-Cartagena "Ancora" -


